Vevsieti: o\ /3(/2915

PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST (amended)

PROJECT ID. 0200000161
DISTRICT/EA 02/2C090 PPNO 3212 PGM Doc. SHOPP  PGM Del FY 15/16 PROG CODE  20.XX.201.110

Cty Rte PM Description
PROJECT (SCOPE) DESCRIPTION: PLU 70 50.6/51.7 In Plumas County near Quincy from 0.6 mile west to 0.5 mile (\J
cast of Spring Garden Bridge Overhead. Replace Bridee. g <3

DOES THIS PROJECT INVOLVE PROPOSITION 1B FUND(S)? NO YES [], TYPE(S) (CMIA, Route 99, STIP,
SHOPP, etc.)

SCOPE. COST & SCHEDULE CHANGES

TYPE OF REQUEST: B reaycost O PGM YEAR K SCOPE [ SPLIT/ COMBINE [] OTHER:

COMPONENT Change (55 in 1,000°s)

{PROGRAMMED) % COMPLETE
Value  FY Value FY Expended % Expended % Complete | Value Value % ¥rs Type

PA&ED $1.100 15/16 $1.,600 15'1a $1.059 97% 80% | $300 43% _/E
PS&E $L700 15/16 $1.400 15/16 $0 0% 0% £(300) usg)s A

R/W SUP | $300 1516 $230 15/16 $0 0% 0% | S(70) Q%% A
CONSUP | $2.100 15/16 $2.800 15/16 $0 0% 0% §700 M% A

R/W CAP | $240 1516 $240 15/16 $5 2% 0% | $0 0% ___ NA
CONCAP] 515400 15/16 $11.900 15/16 £0 0% 0% $(3.500) 23)% A

S

\

EXISTING PROPOSED COST EXPENDED to Date COST CHANGE X
S

S

\

\§

Total $20.840 $18.170 $1.064 $(2.670) {13)%

WHAT PHASE IS THE PROJECT IN?
PRE-PGM DELIVERY YR [] PGM DELIVERY YR & PRE VOTE [] POST VOTE [X

Cost Change Type Description Data Systems Changed
Programmed - Approved i
Cost Change Request Types Budgel Cost

A Programming Cost Change CTIPS AMS Advantage

B Headquarters Cost Approval - AMS Advantage

C District Cost Documentation
NA No Change Proposed

Supplemental Funds Requests
SFR Supplemental Funds Request AMS Advantage
If Expenditures < 100%

Cty - Rte - PM - Description
New Project Description: PLU 70 30.6:51.7 In Plumas County near Quincy from 0.6 mile west to 0.5 mile east of Spring
Garden Bridge Overhead. Rehabilitate Bridge

“010™ Safety Project? Yes[ ] ~NolX] (Only If Revised



(SHOPP PRIMARY PERFORMANCE QUTPUT BY PROGRAN CODE)

EXISTING PROPOSED PERFORMANCE CHANGE
Project {PROGRAMMED) .
Performance | 1 bridee i bridge NA NA  NA%
Yalae Units ¥alne Units ¥olue  YUnitg

1) WHAT IS THE PROPOSED CHANGE?
To increase proprammed PA&ED and construction support, and decrease programmed PS&E. R/W. and
construction capital. Also, to change scope of work from bridee replacement to bridge rehabilitation +
widening,

2.) COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING REGARDING THE LATEST TWO COST ESTIMATES.,
(8's in 1,000’s.)

b (rehab.+ widen)ESTIMATE DATE: 12/14.  Con Capital $11,900 RW Capital $240.
(replacement) ESTIMATE DATE: 12/14, Con Capital $17,000 RW Capital $240.

2. (replacement) ESTIMATE DATE: 04/13, Con Capital $11,400 RW Capital $240.

3) WHAT WAS THE REASON FOR THE CHANGE?
The PA&ED costs are projected to overrun as a result of: 1), The District studied a realignment
alternative not in the PSSR and 2). A change in scope from replacement to rehabilitation as directed by
the HQ Program Manager, Mike Johnson and District 2 Director, John Bulinski.
It was determined that bridge rehabilitation and widening was the best alternative to the project’s
environmentai, terrain, and de!iverv constraints. As such, much of the environment and early desien
port and capital costs with the scone

change. Suppolt cost.s have also becn increased 15% in anticipation of the Department’s new loaded
rates,

4) WHEN WAS THE CHANGE DISCOVERED?
The District and the HO Bridge Program agreed to investigate the scope change in February 2014, with a
PDT validation in September 2014. A decision is due in February from the Union Pacific Railroad

regarding work within 18 ft of the railroad tracks. A negative response could force the replacement
alternative.

5) WHAT HAS BEEN DONE TO MINIMIZE, ANY CHANGE?
The rehabilitation alternative has been chosen to minimize changes in capital funding.

6.) WHAT CAN BE CONSTRUCTED WITH THE PROGRAMMED FUNDS?
No additional construction capital funds are reauested,

7.} 1IF THE SCOPE 15 REDUCED OR SPLIT. WOULD THE REMOVED WORK NEED TO BE
REPROGRAMMED OR ADDED TO ANOTHER PROJECT?
This PCR represents a change in scope while still meeting the project’s need and purpose.

8.) IS A SUPPLEMENTAL SCOPING DOCUMENT NEEDED? IF YES, STATUS?
Yes. A supplemental scoping change PSSR document has been written and approved.

Farm: Auguse X114 M3



9.) WAS A VALUE ANALYSIS STUDY CONDUCTED? EXPLAIN THE RESULTS OF THE

STUDY OR WHY A STUDY WAS NOQT CONDUCTED?
A 1997 VA was performed on this bridge and concluded to realign the highway. The 1997 alternative

was dropped when Plumas County removed STIP funding, The District is not pursing the VA
alternative because of cost and delivery constraints

10.) COST - WHERE WILL THE REQUIRED FUNDS COME FROM?
From the SHOPP

11.) PRIOR PCRs — LIST OTHER PCRs PREVIOUSLY APPROVED. 7/2010 (schedule change -
environmental constraints) and 5/2013 (schedule change - workload and railroad / CPUC issues, and

suppoit change - PA&ED under resourced.)

PROJECT CONCURRENCE

12.) (A) (STEP-RIP) WHEN DID THE DISTRICT DISCUSS THIS WITH HEADQUARTERS STIP
PROGRAM MANAGER AND THE RTPA OR COUNTY TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSIONS STAFF? EXPLAIN THEIR REACTION.

NA

(By (STIP-IIP) WHEN DID THE DISTRICT DISCUSS THIS WITH HEADQUARTERS STIP
PROGRAM MANAGER? EXPLAIN THEIR REACTION.
NA '

Q) (SHOPP) WHEN DID THE DISTRICT RISCUSS THIS WITH THE HEADOQUARTERS
PROGRAM MANAGER? EXPLAIN THEIR REACTION, The scope change was agreed upon
by the District 2 Director and the HOQ Bridge Program Manager, Michael Johnson, in February 2014.
During a January 2015 meeting in District 2, Michael Johnson reiterated his support For the
rehabilitation alternative.

13.) LESSONS LEARNED, NEW STRATEGIES (What new information pertaining to this project could

be beneficial to others?)
As bridge replacement alternatives become more expensive, previously dropped alternatives such as

rehabilitation could become more viable

Form Auwgust 2004 MR



i) Dristrict Project Manager Signature
J
/ o
hi,~ 7/
f.-'__/ﬁi,.. /s A
&

o i
Efic Orr
District Proje&\lanager
4
‘_‘_,7/’/ <
é?j;f ””””” ~ /'30 a5
Ed Lamkin
Deputy District Director
Program/Project Management

2o /1
({29 /S 15305 225 - 1430
Dare Phone Number

Date

L APPROY AL - COMMENTS - C ONCER NS

A
A, PP Concurzenc
L

Y]

- FD Objections (d2tail concerns):

13.) Comments - Concerns:

et el f.:__.f.’_aj.’---:,' S B s
" Jimt Deluea
HQ Project Delivery Coordinator

[ APPROY AL
i B

Approve Deny No O Action

Cost L3 ;ﬁ 32
Seonpe i . i

— senedule )

s % A N {/Z'q/]b split Combine e o
Jgfhin Bulinski Date Other L s "
MSTRICT DIRECTOR 3

Revise & Resubmit ]

/(//M«%—e R wé/ x>~1 U85
FJAMES E'pavis Date  RACHEL FALSETTY Dare

HQ DIVISION CHIEF s HQDIVISION CHIEF

PROJECT MANAGEMENT

TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMMING

L: REQUIRED A\ 1T ACHMENTS

PR()JF( TN Covaag iag
DISTRIC T By



HUZHMEMHM_

_pmm.omm 000'2ES 000’96 98L'L6 219701 L6T 6L 0TL'v2e-
Zri‘zis’e 000°L9S’T 0 €1Z'¥LE Lge’ss z08'2ET 0IL'ESPE TLITINOD I¥ ALVYWILSH
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ALITAWOD OL TIVWILSH
OTS‘EVYF'2 9ET'E6F'T 192’S €IZ'¥LE LBE'SS 208'ZET 0IL'EZSPk WNS JEANEaXE
0TS 'EpP ‘2 9ET’E6F T 192°S ETT'FLT L8E’G8 Z0B‘ZET 0TL'ZS¥ sxdwi A3sFes - 0T0'T0Z XX 0Z QIANEXT
TOTE-GZZ-0EG :ououd ‘AEAYYH 'S SIMHD :IbR  ‘SeInjTpusdxs pejngIijsTp SSpnIouUT SUBSW 4 330N 00032-20 = S¥I+AD
000'80T'E 000°660'2 000°T0T 000'2ZLE 00096 ooo‘eie 0o00‘8ee WNS QIAATIO0dd
000“BOTE 000‘660°2 000/10T 000°ZLE 000’986 o0o0‘zte 0004822 uopy usT) 44OHS - QT0°T0Z XX 02 QARATIO0Ed
TYLOL dvo NOD dvo Md NOD M ECEES qazed

= ST3TL ddoHS 07102 ¥IvE-20 = ouda+pd TBOZO0000ET = PT sdT3D
_ ITYHASY XIW LOH :NOILdT¥OSEd 000Fz 0LO NI4 No_
_wmm.wmqu 0 000°15¢- 816°062- gre’901 LOT 677 ETE 86~ muzwmmhhﬁn_
Z88'v2ZE’ 12 000°‘00% ST 000'16% BI6'06E'Z LSL'E6T z68'052'1 €TIE‘'B6S'T ILATANOD I¥ HIVWILSH
968'8FE‘ Y 0 0 BI6'06E'Z LGL'E6T z68°0S52'1 8ZE'ETS ALTTINOD OL HIVWILSH
S86°'780°T 0 0 0 0 0 686 'v80' T WNS aIANIIXT
G86‘FB0'T 0 0 0 0 0 S86°F80°T qeysy I9 - O0TT T0Z 0T 0% qAANEIXE

6EPE-GZZ-0EG :oUOUd ‘¥¥0 'd JT¥E :IBR 'g2IN3TPUadxs pPelngTIISTP SIpPnNTOUT SUBSW 4 930N 0602Z-20 = SYI+dD
000‘0¥8°02 000°00%‘ST 000°0%2 000°001°2 000'00€ 000°00L T 000'00T°T WNS QEWAYEO0Ed
000‘0%8°02 000°00% ‘ST 000°0%2 000‘00T’2 000°00€ 000°00L°T 000°00T°T uAIS®Id IG ddOHS - OTT TOZ XX'0Z AIRRYED0dd
TYLOL d¥o NOD dvo Md NOD JIES a35d azszvd
= 9T3TL ddOHS ¥10Z Z1ZE-20 = ouda+py LBAZA —sdT3D

ZI2E# dAY@II MOEA FHAI¥E HOVIATS NOILAIHOSHA p 06022 0LO n1a an\

o

§T02/L2/T0 ST0Z/L0/T0 ubNOIUL SIIH/SWYEL
It sbea ATINO ESN TYNIEINI-IIVEA $T0Z/21/10 = ®3ep SdIID ST0Z/LZ/T0= ®3ep WSHd 20 IDIFLSIAd 9ST0Z I¥0ddd ddOHS




A D

Project

02-2C0900
02-2C0900
02-2C0900
02-2C0900
02-2C0900
02-2C0900
02-2C0900
02-2C0900
02-2C0900
02-2C0900
02-2C0900
02-2C0900

Dollars

2,078
12,727
12,569
92,962

144,241
19,602
16,087

124,167
88,951

144,686

159

eI e IR R N s S R S A ]

494,155

S 1,152,284

Hours PECT

24 20.10.201
134 20.10.201
123 20.10.201

1,661 20.10.201
225 20.10.201

1,234 20.10.201

10
110
110
913 20.10.201.

110

110
110
160 20.10.201.

110

110
243 20.10.201.
1,872 20.10.201.
120.10.201.
4,271 20.10.201.

110
110
110
110

COE

61000
61000
61000
61000
61000
61000
61000
61000
61000
61000
61000
61000




